OP \$190.00 255354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM347900

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| U.S. Technology Corporation | | 07/02/2015 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Technology Media, Inc. | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: 2131 Aetna Road | | | |
| City: | Ashtabula | | |
| State/Country: OHIO | | | |
| Postal Code: 44004-6291 | | | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2553541 | MAGIC |
| Registration Number: | 2705018 | QUICKSTRIP |
| Registration Number: | 1358698 | POLYPLUS |
| Registration Number: | 1470298 | US MEDIA |
| Registration Number: | 2498964 | NANOCOMPOSITE |
| Registration Number: | 3397117 | STEELMAGIC |
| Registration Number: | 3387609 | BONDBLAST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302441173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com

SAND & SEBOLT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street NW Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 3004001US1AK | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|------------------|--|
| | NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laura L. Beoglos | |

SIGNATURE: /lauralbeoglos/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005575 FRAME: 0898 900330966

| DATE SIGNED: | 07/14/2015 | | |
|--|------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | |
| source=1337-GEN Assign of Trademarks#page1.tif | | | |
| source=1337-GEN Assign of Trademarks#page2.tif | | | |
| source=1337-GEN Assign of Trademarks#page3.tif | | | |
| ource=1337-GEN Assign of Trademarks#page4.tif | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>U.S. Technology Corporation</u>, an <u>Ohio</u> corporation, having a business address of <u>4200 Munson Street NW</u>, <u>Canton</u>, <u>Ohio 44718-2981</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, <u>U.S. Technology Media</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, an <u>Ohio</u> corporation, having a business address of <u>2131 Aetna Road</u>, <u>Ashtabula 44004-6291</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

| | WITNESS: Bru Mariani | ASSIGNOR: U.S. Technology Corporation By/Raymond F. Williams Title: President Date 7/2/15 |
|-------------|---|--|
| | State of Ohlo | |
| | County of | |
| ARIALS | | before me this 240 day of Juy , 2015. |
| | Notary Puello, State of Chip. Vy Christianov Boths 7-25-20/8 | Jacky Public My |
| . Sandining | WITNESS: | ASSIGNEE: U.S. Technology Media, Inc. |
| | Jacquelyn J. Juliano | By: Anthony Giancola Title: CEO Date 7/13/2015 |
| | State of Ohio | |
| | County of | • |
| | SWORN to and subscribed to b | perfore me this 13th day of July , 2015. |
| | SEAL | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| | | Chessa Gottron Notary Public - State of Ohio MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 12, 2015 |

SAND & SEBOLT
Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
4940 Munson St., N. W.
Canton, Ohio 44718-3615
Telephone (330) 244-1174
Facsimile (330) 244-1173
LLB/lks

Attorney Docket: 1337-GEN

TRADEMARKS Schedule A

| Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date | Registration No. | Date Registered |
|---------------------|------------|-------------|------------------|-----------------|
| MAGIC | 75/858,354 | 11/26/1999 | 2,553,541 | 3/26/2002 |
| QUICKSTRIP & Design | 75/909,040 | 1/13/2000 | 2,705,018 | 4/8/2003 |
| POLYPLUS | 73/517,995 | 1/16/1985 | 1,358,698 | 9/10/1985 |
| U.S. MEDIA & Design | 73/649,588 | 3/16/1987 | 1,470,298 | 12/29/1987 |
| NANOCOMPOSITE | 75/837,292 | 11/1/1999 | 2,498,964 | 10/16/2001 |
| STEELMAGIC | 77/057,422 | 12/5/2006 | 3,397,117 | 3/18/2008 |
| BONDBLAST | 77/057,507 | 12/5/2006 | 3,387,609 | 2/26/2008 |
| BONDBLAST PRIME | | | | |
| MAGIC I | | | | |
| MAGIC II | | | | |
| MAGIC II | | | | |
| POLYPLUS PRIME | | | | |

RECORDED: 07/14/2015